
LDT     LIVERMORE  D LDT     LIVERMORE  D 
D/2.5(3500')/60 D/2.5(3500')/60

Dist Cum Turn START at Robert Livermore Park Dist Cum Turn START at Robert Livermore Park

0.1 0.1 R Loyola Way 0.1 0.1 R Loyola Way

0.4 0.5 R East Ave. 0.4 0.5 R East Ave.

0.1 0.6 L Almond (first left) 0.1 0.6 L Almond (first left)

0.4 0.9 R Edgewood Way 0.4 0.9 R Edgewood Way

0.1 1.1 R Guilford 0.1 1.1 R Guilford

0.4 1.4 L Hillcrest 0.4 1.4 L Hillcrest

0.0 1.4 R Devon 0.0 1.4 R Devon

0.2 1.6 L Bike Path at end of road 0.2 1.6 L Bike Path at end of road

0.2 1.8 L S. Livermore (first X street) 0.2 1.8 L S. Livermore (first X street)

0.3 2.1 R Concannon (stop light) 0.3 2.1 R Concannon (stop light)

2.1 4.2 L Holmes Street 2.1 4.2 L Holmes Street

1.0 5.2 L Wetmore Road 1.0 5.2 L Wetmore Road

0.2 5.4 R Sycamore Bike Path REGROUP 0.2 5.4 R Sycamore Bike Path REGROUP

2.6 8.0 L Arroyo Road (at end of trail) 2.6 8.0 L Arroyo Road (at end of trail)

1.9 9.9 R Bike Path (at Wetmore Road) 1.9 9.9 R Bike Path (at Wetmore Road)

1.8 11.7 R/C Marina Avenue bike path 1.8 11.7 R/C Marina Avenue bike path

0.3 12.0 L Wente Street bike path 0.3 12.0 L Wente Street bike path

0.5 12.5 R Concannon Road  REGROUP 0.5 12.5 R Concannon Road  REGROUP

0.5 13.0 R South Livermore Ave 0.5 13.0 R South Livermore Ave

0.5 13.5 C Tesla Road 0.5 13.5 C Tesla Road

3.3 16.8 L Cross  Road 3.3 16.8 L Cross  Road

2.3 19.1 R Patterson Pass Road 2.3 19.1 R Patterson Pass Road

Climb 650 ft over 1.7 miles. Steep last 250 yds. Climb 650 ft over 1.7 miles. Steep last 250 yds.

1.7 20.8 X REGROUP at top of hill 1.7 20.8 X REGROUP at top of hill

6.5 27.3 L REGROUP at Minimart (water/RR) 6.5 27.3 L REGROUP at Minimart (water/RR)

0.1 27.4 C Cross freeway/aquaduct 0.1 27.4 C Cross freeway/aquaduct

0.2 27.6 U U-TURN at Schulte Road 0.2 27.6 U U-TURN at Schulte Road

0.2 27.8 R Aquaduct Bikeway EAST SIDE 0.2 27.8 R Aquaduct Bikeway EAST SIDE

2.0 29.8 R Right at "Y" on bike trail 2.0 29.8 R Right at "Y" on bike trail

1.4 31.2 L Grant Line Road   REGROUP 1.4 31.2 L Grant Line Road   REGROUP

0.5 31.7 R Altamont Pass Road 0.5 31.7 R Altamont Pass Road

5.2 36.9 X Dyer Road 5.2 36.9 X Dyer Road

3.7 40.6 R Herman Avenue 3.7 40.6 R Herman Avenue

0.3 41.0 L Scenic Avenue 0.3 41.0 L Scenic Avenue

X go across Vasco Road X go across Vasco Road

0.4 41.4 R Into Mall - LUNCH/Tequilla's 0.4 41.4 R Into Mall - LUNCH/Tequilla's

0.0 41.4 L Vasco Road 0.0 41.4 L Vasco Road

0.3 41.7 R Bike path (just past Garaventa Ranch) 0.3 41.7 R Bike path (just past Garaventa Ranch)

0.9 42.6 R Laughlin (at end of bike path) 0.9 42.6 R Laughlin (at end of bike path)

0.5 43.0 L Northfront/Altamont Pass Road 0.5 43.0 L Northfront/Altamont Pass Road

2.2 45.2 R Carroll Rd (climbing) 2.2 45.2 R Carroll Rd (climbing)

1.2 46.4 C Flynn Road 1.2 46.4 C Flynn Road

3.7 50.1 L Patterson Pass Rd REGROUP 3.7 50.1 L Patterson Pass Rd REGROUP

1.1 51.2 R Cross 1.1 51.2 R Cross

2.3 53.5 R Tesla 2.3 53.5 R Tesla

0.8 54.3 R Greenville Rd 0.8 54.3 R Greenville Rd

2.1 56.4 L Patterson Pass Road 2.1 56.4 L Patterson Pass Road

2.6 59.0 L Mines Road 2.6 59.0 L Mines Road

0.2 59.2 R Audry Street 0.2 59.2 R Audry Street

0.0 59.2 L Jeannie Way 0.0 59.2 L Jeannie Way

0.1 59.3 L Loyola Way 0.1 59.3 L Loyola Way

0.4 59.7 R END at  Robert Livermore Park 0.4 59.7 R END at  Robert Livermore Park


